ARMY INSTITUTE OF MANAGMENT, KOLKATA
FEE STRUCTURE : MBA - 30 ( 2026 - 2028)

Fee structure; MBA-30
Army/IN/IAF Army/IN/IAF General General
(AmountinRs) | (Amountin Rs) | (Amountin Rs) | (Amountin
Ser No Particulars First Year Second Year First Year Second Year
(Jul 2026 - (Jul 2027- (Jul 2026 - (Jul 2027-
Jun 2027) Jun 2028) Jun 2027) Jun 2028)
1 Fees
(a) Tuition 242,681.00 253,969.00 366,844.00 383,775.00
(b) Development 30,500.00 30,500.00 35,500.00 35,500.00
(c) Promotion 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
£ e (d) Students Activity 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
Total 291,181.00 302,469.00 420,344.00 437,275.00
2 Miscellaneous
(a) Development Fee (MAKAUT) 1,100.00 1,100.00
(for two years)
(b) Registration Fee (MAKAUT) 500.00 500.00
( for 1st year only) i
(c) University Exam Fee (MAKAUT) 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
(d) Insurance Premium Paid to AWES 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00
Total 4,130.00 2,530.00 4,130.00 2,530.00
SUB TOTAL (SER 1 + 2) 295,311.00 304,999.00 424 474.00 439,805.00
3 Hostel [Messing Charges
(a) Rent & Allied Charges 44,290.00 44,290.00 44,290.00 44,290.00
(b) Messing Charges* (For 11 :
months, @ Rs 183/~ per day) 61,305.00 61,305.00 61,305.00 61,305.00
Total 105,595.00 105,595.00 105,595.00 105,595.00
4 Security Deposit (One Time) 15,000.00 15,000.00
GRAND TOTAL (SER 1+2+3+4) 415,906.00 410,594.00 545,069.00 545,400.00
Year Installment Army/IN/IAF General Due Date Payment
(Amountin Rs) | (Amount in Rs) Mode
On Confirmation
- |1stInstaliment(Rs) 60,000.00 60,000.00 |°f Seat
3 Before
=S Registration .
2nd Installment(Rs) 151,605.00 216,186.00 {for the Course Online
3rd Installment(Rs) 204,301.00 268,883.00 |31-Dec-26
=g Ist Installment(Rs) 208,149.00 275,552.00 |31-Jul-27
=< 2nd Installment(Rs) 202,445.00 269,848.00 |31-Dec-27
Grand Total 826,500.00 1,090,469.00
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Direct Admission fee of approx Rs. 600/ per student or as decided by the University (MAKAUT) is to be paid directly by the

student as and when directed by MAKAUT.

Security Deposit of Rs 15, 000/~ will be returned without interest after completion of the course.

No exemption is allowed in Hostel/Messing charges due to absence from the hostel or fo'r any reason.
Late fee @ Rs 100/- per day will be charged for number of days of delay in payment.

Fees is to be paid through online mode only.
University Exam Fee has been included in Fee structure as per new university guidelines

(Auth. Fees revised on the basis of approval given by The Chairman,IMC vide Noting sheet No 0038/66/AIM dated 16 Oct 2025) -
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